भारत सरकार / Government of India परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग / Department of Atomic Energy सचिवालय समन्वय अनुभाग / Secretariat Coordination Section

अणुशक्ति भवन / Anushakti Bhavan, छत्रपति शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग / C.S.M. Marg, मुंबई / Mumbai - 400 001 इ-मेल / Email: sectcord@dae.gov.in

No.16/30/2022-SCS/E-File/14817

Dated: 24 - 11 - 2022

पृष्ठांकन / ENDORSEMENT

विषय /:

Appeal of Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare to

Subject:

donate minimum of Rs. 200/-to Armed Forces Flag Day

Fund (AFFDF) - Regarding

उपरोक्त विषय पर कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण विभाग, नई दिल्ली से प्राप्त दिनांक **.09.2022 के कार्यालय ज्ञापन संख्या A-28011/12/2022-Ad-III की एक प्रति सूचना एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु अग्रेषित है।

A copy of Office Memorandum No. A-28011/12/2022-Ad-III dated **.09.2022 received from Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi on the above-mentioned subject is forwarded for information and necessary action.

संलग्न / Encl.: 3 pages.

(Varsha. K. Desai) अनुभाग अधिकारी / Section Officer (022 – 22862661)

पऊवि के सभी संघटक इकाईयों / सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के उपक्रमों / सहायता प्राप्त संस्थानो के प्रशासनिक प्रधान । All Administrative Heads of Constituent Units/PSUs/Aided Institutions of DAE.

प्रतिलिपि / Copy also to:

- I. पऊवि के सभी अधिकारी एवं अनुभाग / All Officers & Sections in DAE Secretariat.-DARPAN
- II. सचिव, स्टाफ साइड, पऊवि विभागीय परिषद् / Secretary, Staff Side, DAE Departmental Council.
- III. E- फाइल संख्या / 16/30/2022-SCS/E-File.

2-Ad-III E File: 16/30/202 386)

F.No. A-28011/12/2022-Ad-III Government of India Ministry of Personnel, PG,Pensions Department of Personnel & Training

> North Block, New Delhi Dated: .09.2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Appeal of Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare to donate minimum of Rs.200/- to Armed Forces Flag Day Fund (AFFDF).

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of D.O. letter No. 7(3)2022- D(Res.II) dated 05th September, 2022, received from Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence, the contents of which are self explantory.

2. It is requested that the appeal made by the Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare may be brought to the notice of the DDOs and all the employees working in respective Ministry/ Department including the Attached/ Subordinates offices and other organizations for necessary action.

(Juglal Singh) Director (Admn.)

Tele No.:23092338

To,

The Joint Secretaries (Administration) of all Ministries / Departments.

डॉ, पूडी हरी प्रसाद Dr. Pudi Hari Prasad

संयुक्त सचिव Joint Secretary Tel.: 011-23011804



भारत सरकार रक्षा मंत्रालय पूर्व सैनिक कल्याण विभाग साउथ ब्लॉक, नई दिल्ली-110011

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE DEPARTMENT OF EX-SERVICEMEN WELFARE SOUTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI-1100/1

D.O. No.7(3)2022-D(Res-II)

5 September, 2022

Deer Shin' Kanoj Kuman Dinikali's

The Armed Forces Flag Day (AFFD) & observed on 7th December every year to honour Battle Casualties and men in uniform who fought bravely not only to protect the borders of our nation but also fight terrorism and insurgency. On this day, donations are collected from the general public for AFFDF which are used for the welfare and rehabilitation of war widows, dependents of the Battle Casualties and Ex-Servicemen (ESM) including the disabled. An appeal issued by Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence requesting for contributions to AFFDF in solidarity with our soldiers and their Next of Kins (NoKs)/dependents is forwarded herewith.

2. DoPT is requested to kindly solicit the cooperation of the staff/officers of all Ministries/Departments to voluntarily donate a minimum amount of Rs. 200/- out of their salaries for the month of Nov, 2022 so that the amount so collected is available before the Flag Day. The contributions may please be sent by 2 Dec. 2022, to Secretary, Armed Forces Flag Day Fund, West Block 4, Wing 7, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066.

Encl: As above

Ryands

Yours Sincerely

(Dr. Pudi Hari Prasad)

Shri Manoj Kumar Dwivedi
Joint Secretary (Estt.)
Department of Personnel & Training,
Room No. 109, North Block,
New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- i. ADG (M&C) for uploading on PIB/MoD Site
- ii. Secretary AFFDF (for information)

सचिव, परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग % विश्वार प्र १४ SEP 2022 संख्या/No. 30018

Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare Ministry of Defence

APPEAL

Dear Citizens,

The Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence has been working for the welfare and rehabilitation of war widows, wards of Battle Casualties and Ex-Servicemen (ESM) including disabled by providing financial assistance for their identified personal needs such as penury grant, children's education grant, funeral grant, medical grant and orphan/disabled children grant. This financial assistance is provided out of the Armed Forces Flag Day Fund (AFFDF) which contributions are received from the general public on the Armed Forces Flag Day (AFFD) which is celebrated on 7th December every year. Efforts are required to increase the contribution to the Armed Forces Flag Day Fund to meet the increasing requirement of financial assistance for our ex-servicemen, their wards and war-widows. Contributions can be made to the AFFD Fund by cheque/DD/NEFT/RTGS drawn in the following banks Accounts:-

Sr. No.	Bank Name & Address	Account Number	IFSC Code
a)	Punjab National Bank Sewa Bhawan Branch RK Puram, New Delhi-110066	3083000100179875	PUNB0308300
b)	State Bank of India (Saving A/c) RK Puram, New Delhi-110066	34420400623	SBIN0001076
c)	State Bank of India (Current A/c) RK Puram, New Delhi-110066	40601079720	SBIN0001076
d)	ICICI Bank IDA House, Sector-4 RK Puram, New Delhi-110022	182401001380	ICIC0001824

All citizens of India are requested to take the opportunity on this Flag Day on 07th December, to connect with the cause of war-widows, ESM, wards of the martyred soldiers and contribute generously to AFFDF in solidarity with our soldiers and their NoKs/dependents. Contributions to AFFDF are exempt from Income Tax under Section 80G(5)(vi) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

New Delhi Date: 5.09.2022